Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The fame of the Moslem capital penetrated distinct Germany where a Saxon nun styled it the
.................... of the world.

With his year old brother, Abd-al-Rahman dashed into the river

The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their tidies filling a catalogue
Of e volumes.

The Mosque of Cordova was..........cccccceeeueene and enlarged by is successors.

Nevers before was Cordova so prosperous, Andalusia so rich and the state so.

He was a grandson of the caliph of Damascus

Spain had thus been the first province to shake
caliph in Islam

the authority of the recognized

In Spain, he intiatedan intellectual movement (of ideas and studies)

He finally reached............ five years later.

He heededthe reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.

The Umayyad dynasty in Damascus was overthrown by the ............ family

Spain had thus been the first province to shake............ the authority of the recognized caliph
in Islam.

In , he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid

Caliph

Caliph Abd-al-Rahman's court was one of the most glorious in all

Al-Hakam was a lover of
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Pearl
Stone
Jewel
Ruby

Nine
Eleven
Seven
Thirteen

ten

Forty four
Five
Twenty two

Completed
Curtailed
Minimized
Shortened

Weak
Fourteen
Four
Forty

Fifth
Seventh
Ninth
Tenth

on
of

off
for

Began

Introduced

Established

Developed or promoted

Ceuta
Khartum
Beirut
Alexandria

Heart

Listened to
Acknowledged
Paid extension to

Mamulk
Mughal

Abbasid
Saljoq

on
of

off
for

773
873
973
1073

Europe

Asia
Africa
Australia

horses
buildings
books
mosques



16

17

18

19

20

His maternal uncles were Berbers from the district of North.

Hitti talked about the accession of the Abbasids to the calipahte.

Spanish gardens have preserved to this day a........... character.

Ubdul Rehman | barely escaped assassination (political murder) in North Africa.

The accession of the Abbasids was signalizedby their action against the Umayyads.
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. Carolina

. Europe
. Australia

. Passage of
. Movement of
. Approach of

. French
British
Dutch

Slowly
Cleverly

. Narrowly

. Made important
Made meaningful

D. Made effective



