

English Fsc Part 2 Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The fame of the Moslem capital penetrated distinct Germany where a Saxon nun styled it the of the world.	A. Pearl B. Stone C. Jewel D. Ruby
2	With his _____ year old brother, Abd-al-Rahman dashed into the river	A. Nine B. Eleven C. Seven D. Thirteen
3	The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their tidies filling a catalogue of..... volumes.	A. ten B. Forty four C. Five D. Twenty two
4	The Mosque of Cordova was..... and enlarged by is successors.	A. Completed B. Curtailed C. Minimized D. Shortened
5	Nevers before was Cordova so prosperous, Andalusia so rich and the state so.	A. Weak B. Fourteen C. Four D. Forty
6	He was a grandson of the _____ caliph of Damascus	A. Fifth B. Seventh C. Ninth D. Tenth
7	Spain had thus been the first province to shake _____ the authority of the recognized caliph in Islam	A. on B. of C. off D. for
8	In Spain, he <u>intiated</u> an intellectual movement (of ideas and studies)	A. Began B. Introduced C. Established D. Developed or promoted
9	He finally reached..... five years later.	A. Ceuta B. Khartum C. Beirut D. Alexandria
10	He <u>heeded</u> the reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.	A. Heart B. Listened to C. Acknowledged D. Paid extension to
11	The Umayyad dynasty in Damascus was overthrown by the family	A. Mamulk B. Mughal C. Abbasid D. Saljoq
12	Spain had thus been the first province to shake..... the authority of the recognized caliph in Islam.	A. on B. of C. off D. for
13	In _____, he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid Caliph	A. 773 B. 873 C. 973 D. 1073
14	Caliph Abd-al-Rahman's court was one of the most glorious in all _____	A. Europe B. Asia C. Africa D. Australia
15	Al-Hakam was a lover of _____	A. horses B. buildings C. books D. mosques

16	His maternal uncles were Berbers from the district of North.	A. Carolina B. Africa C. Europe D. Australia
17	Hitti talked about the <u>accession</u> of the Abbasids to the calipahte.	A. Entering on B. Passage of C. Movement of D. Approach of
18	Spanish gardens have preserved to this day a..... character.	A. Moorish B. French C. British D. Dutch
19	Ubdul Rehman I <u>barely</u> escaped assassination (political murder) in North Africa.	A. Slowly B. Cleverly C. Hardly D. Narrowly
20	The accession of the Abbasids was <u>signalized</u> by their action against the Umayyads.	A. Made prominent B. Made important C. Made meaningful D. Made effective
